CH \$290.00 2254170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM685122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership, its general partner KT Sports & Entertainment, Inc. a Delaware corporation		06/30/2021	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hurricanes Hockey Limited Partnership, its general partner DCP HH LLC, a Delaware limited liability company	
Street Address:	1400 Edwards Mill Road	
City:	Raleigh	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27607	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254170	CAROLINA HURRICANES
Registration Number:	2336473	CAROLINA HURRICANES
Registration Number:	2500591	HURRICANES
Registration Number:	2562074	HURRICANES
Registration Number:	2289535	HURRICANES
Registration Number:	2243540	
Registration Number:	2241956	
Registration Number:	2215408	
Registration Number:	2215407	
Registration Number:	2666958	
Registration Number:	4889938	97

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127892727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: anunez@nhl.com
Correspondent Name: Alison Nunez

TRADEMARK

900653604 REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0653

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	395 Ninth Avenue One Manhattan West New York, NEW YORK 10001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Alison Nunez		
SIGNATURE:		/Alison Nunez/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/02/2021		
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0654

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007480 FRAME: 0655

RECORDED: 11/02/2021